

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4463 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
06.	30.01.2025	<u>RC,J</u> No representation for the petitioner(s). Ms.Chowdhary & Chowdhary Associates, learned counsel submitted that, they represent National Highways Department and they cannot represent 3rd respondent as he would belong to R&B Department and it is for the petitioner to take steps in amending the cause title and to implead proper person to the lis. Post on 28.02.2025. Meantime, for counters, if any. RC, J <i>BRS</i>		